
"Getting Smart" Should Be Easy in 1991!
By Tom Schwab

The schedule of WGCSA and related educational offerings of Wisconsin, making it possible for most to participate in
is far enough along to be shared with everyone. By the time at least a few dates.
the next issue of THE GRASS ROOTS hits the newstand, So mark your 1991 calendar right now and promise
any "tentative" items will be finalized. yourself that the year will be your most active meeting year

The location of meetings and events covers broad areas ever.

DATE
Monday, March 18

Tuesday, April 23

Monday, May 20

Monday, June 24

Monday, July B

Monday, Aug. 19

Monday, Sept. 9

Monday, Oct. 7

Monday, Nov. 4

Dr. Don Taylor - Green Construction as
Related to Soil Moisture

Castle Mound G.C. - Holmen, WI
Mike Drugan, G.G. Superintendent

Mascoutin C.C. - Berlin, WI
Glen Gerth, G.C. Superintendent

Lake Wisconsin C.C. - Prairie du Sac, WI
Kendall Marquardt, G.G Superintendent

Lake Ripley G.C. - Cambridge, WI
Randy Staubi, G.C. Superintendent

Baraboo C.G. - Baraboo, WI
John Gallus, G.C. Superintendent

Blue Mound C.C. - Wauwatosa, WI
Carl Grassl, G.G Superintendent

Fall Business/Election - Site to be determined
Possible Education Meeting

WGCSA Monthly Programs for 1991
LOCATION SPEAKER/TOPIC
Spring Business/Educational Meeting David Kammel- Pesticide Storage Buildings
Sheraton Hotel, Fond du Lac Deborah Epps - Material Safety Data Sheets
"Compliance With The laws" Sheldon Schall - Underground & Above-

ground Storage Tanks

Abbey Springs G.C. - Fontana, WI Bill Roberts - Ufe as a GCSAA Director
David Smith, G.G. Superintendent

NO
SPEAKER

FOR
SUMMER
MONTHS

Dr. Eliott Roberts - Grass is Good For The
Erntironment

Carl Grassl - Planning a New Golf Course
Maintenance Facility

Tentative Speaker Program

Other Educational Opportunities
March 13 & 14, Wednesday/Thursday

March 21, Thursday .

May 13, Monday .

May 17, Friday ,

July 1, Monday.

August 27, Tuesday (tentative) .... , ...

Reinders Turf Conference

WGCSA/GCSAA Regional Seminar - "Pesticide Basics & Safety"

Superintendent, Pro, Manager, President Outing - Ridgeway
Country Club

NEWGA Clinic - Pine Hills C.C.

John Deere Scramble - Old Hickory C.C.

WTA Summer Field Day - O.J. Noer Center

WTA Golf Fund Raiser - Blackwolf Run Gc.

WGCSA Dinner Dance - Timber Ridge C.C.

Wisconsin Golf Turf Symposium

September 30, Monday .

October 4 & 5, Friday/Saturday

October 29 & 30, Tuesday/Wednesday .

January 7 & 8, 1992, Tuesday/Wednesday .. WTA Winter Turf Conference & Table Top Trade Show
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